### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

### UM 1856

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC,

Draft Storage Potential Evaluation

MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Renewable Northwest respectfully moves for the admission of the pre-filed testimony and exhibits of Cameron Yourkowski (RNW/100-103, Yourkowski) into the record of this proceeding. The above-referenced testimony was previously filed with the Commission and is Renewable Northwest's testimony in this docket.

The affidavit of Cameron Yourkowski attesting to the truthfulness of his testimony is attached to this Motion.

Respectfully submitted this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2018,

<u>/s/ Silvia Tanner</u> Silvia Tanner Senior Counsel & Analyst Renewable Northwest

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

### UM 1856

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC,

Draft Storage Potential Evaluation.

# AFFIDAVIT OF CAMERON YOURKOWSKI

I, Cameron B. Yourkowski, do swear and affirm:

1. My full name is Cameron B. Yourkowski. I am the Senior Policy Manager at Renewable Northwest. I testified in this proceeding on behalf of Renewable Northwest. My business address is 421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 975, Portland, OR 97204.

2. I sponsored pre-filed Reply Testimony and Exhibits (RNW/100-103)on behalf of Renewable Northwest in this proceeding.

3. To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this  $1^{5\pm}$  day of June, 2018.

Cameron Yourkowski Senior Policy Manager Renewable Northwest cameron@renewablenw.org